STATE OF VERMONT CONTRACT #33924

DEPARTMENT OF VERMONT HEALTH ACCESS AMENDMENT #2
EVICORE HEALTHCARE MSI, LLC D/B/A EVICORE HEALTHCARE PAGE10F 2
STATE OF VERMONT
CONTRACT AMENDMENT

It is hereby agreed by and between the State of Vermont, Department of Vermont Health Access (“State”)
and eviCore Healthcare MSI, LLC d/b/a eviCore Healthcare, with a principal place of business in Bluffton,
South Carolina (“Contractor”) that the contract between them originally dated as of July 1, 2017, Contract
#33924, as amended to date, (the “Contract™) is hereby amended effective June 30, 2019 as follows:

I.  Maximum Amount. The maximum amount payable under the Contract, wherever such reference
appears in the Contract, shall be changed from $1,037,600.00 to $1,537.600.00, representing an
increase of $500,000.00.

II. Contract Term. The Contract end date, wherever such reference appears in the Contract, shall
be changed from June 30, 2019 to June 30, 2020. The Contract Term may be renewed for one
additional one-year period upon agreement between the parties.

III. Contacts and Notices. The contacts for this award are amended by replacing the State Fiscal
Manager and State Program Manager as follows:

State Fiscal Manager State Program Manager For the Contractor
Name: Tim Harvey Christine C. Ryan Melba Price
Phone#: 802-241-0389 802-241-9332 573-680-1907
E-mail: Tim.Harvey@vermont.gov | Christine.C.Ryan@vermont.gov | Melba.Price@evicore.com

IV. Attachment E, Business Associate Agreement. Attachment E is amended by deleting the first
paragraph in its entirety and replacing as follows:

This Business Associate Agreement (“Agreement”) is entered into by and between the State of
Vermont Agency of Human Services, operating by and through its Department of Vermont Health
Access (“Covered Entity”’) and eviCore Healthcare MSI, LLC d/b/a eviCore Healthcare (“Business
Associate”) as of July 1, 2017 (“Effective Date”). This Agreement supplements and is made a part
of the contract to which it is attached.

Taxes Due to the State. Contractor certifies under the pains and penalties of perjury that, as of the date
this contract amendment is signed, the Contractor is in good standing with respect to, or in full compliance
with a plan to pay, any and all taxes due the State of Vermont.

Child Support (Applicable to natural persons only: not applicable to corporations, partnerships or LLCs).
Contractor is under no obligation to pay child support or is in good standing with respect to or in full
compliance with a plan to pay any and all child support payable under a support order as of the date of
this amendment.

Certification Regarding Suspension or Debarment. Contractor certifies under the pains and penalties of
perjury that, as of the date this contract amendment is signed, neither Contractor nor Contractor’s
principals (officers, directors, owners, or partners) are presently debarred, suspended, proposed for
debarment, declared ineligible or excluded from participation in federal programs, or programs supported
in whole or in part by federal funds.

Contractor further certifies under pains and penalties of perjury that, as of the date this contract amendment



STATE OF VERMONT CONTRACT #33924
DEPARTMENT OF VERMONT HEALTH ACCESS AMENDMENT #2
EVICORE HEALTHCARE MSI, LLC D/B/A EVICORE HEALTHCARE PAGE 2 OF 2

is signed, Contractor is not presently debarred, suspended, nor named on the State’s debarment list at:
http://bgs.vermont.gov/purchasing-contracting/debarment

This document consists of two pages. Except as modified by this Amendment No. 2, all provisions of the
Contract remain in full force and effect.

The signatures of the undersigned indicate that each has read and agrees to be bound by this Amendment
to the Contract.

STATE OF VERMONT CONTRACTOR
DEPARTMENT OF VERMONT HEALTH ACCESS EVICORE HEALTH CARE
E-SIGNED by Cory Gustafson E-SIGNED by John Arlotta
on 2019-05-28 13:07:33 GMT May 28, 2019 on 2015-05-24 221321 GMT _May 24, 2019
CORY GUSTAFSON, COMMISSIONER ~ DATE John J. Arlotta, President DATE
NOB 1 South, 280 State Drive 400 Buckwater Place Blvd
Waterbury, VT 05671-1010 Bluffton, SC 29910
Phone: 802-241-0239 Phone: 800-420-3471

Email: Cory.Gustafson@vermont.gov Email: JArlotta@eviCore.com






